
MNS University of Agriculture Multan
1st Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture

Diploma of Agriculture Science
(Tuesday 19th of September 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture Degree Programme for the Academic
Session- 2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 37000/-) up-to 22 Sep 2023 during
office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective
department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).
2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is

available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)
Agriculture (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, Documents Missing and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Diploma of Agriculture Science)

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name
Qualifying
Degree

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 4332 ALI RAZA MUZAFAR ALI Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

896/1100 (
81.455 )

1571/2000
(78.550 )

0 79.42

2 6075 GHULAM
DASTAGEER

MUHAMMAD
BAKHSH

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

820/1100 (
74.545 )

758/1000
(75.800 )

0 75.425

3 8206 MALIK AYYAZ
AHMAD

IRSHAD AHMAD Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

598/850 (
70.353 )

737/1000
(73.700 )

20 74.095

4 401 UMAR SHAHZAD IRSHAD AHMAD Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

706/1100 (
64.182 )

1527/2000
(76.350 )

0 72.699

5 57 IQBAL AHMED
KHAN

IQBAL AHMED
KHAN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

706/1050 (
67.238 )

1500/2000
(75.000 )

0 72.672
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6 3713 QAYYUM AFZAL MUHAMMAD
AFZAL KHAN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

730/1100 (
66.364 )

1506/2000
(75.300 )

0 72.618

7 1299 ADIL UZ ZAMA GHULLAM FARID Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

687/1100 (
62.455 )

767/1000
(76.700 )

0 72.425

8 1290 MUZAMMIL
HUSSAIN

MANZOOR
HUSSAIN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

719/1100 (
65.364 )

742/1000
(74.200 )

0 71.548

9 3234 NAEEM MUBARAK MUBARAK ALI Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

709/1100 (
64.455 )

1458/2000
(72.900 )

0 70.365

10 2695 MUHAMMAH
MEHRAN AHSAN

AHSAN ULLAH Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

636/1100 (
57.818 )

756/1000
(75.600 )

0 70.266

11 2846 MUHAMMAD
MAROOF

MUHAMMAD
SAFDAR

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

786/1100 (
71.455 )

693/1000
(69.300 )

0 69.945

12 4989 SANWAL
SHEHZAD

AHMAD SHER Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

654/1100 (
59.455 )

744/1000
(74.400 )

0 69.915

13 770 NAEEM MUBARAK MUBARIK ALI Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

709/1100 (
64.455 )

719/1000
(71.900 )

0 69.665

14 308 SAQIB SAEED MUHAMMAD
SAEED

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

774/1100 (
70.364 )

1382/2000
(69.100 )

0 69.478

15 3254 MUHAMMAD
MOAIN AKHTAR

AKHTAR HYSSAIN Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

661/1100 (
60.091 )

1457/2000
(72.850 )

0 69.022

16 4287 NAZIK HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD
SHAKEEL

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

654/1100 (
59.455 )

731/1000
(73.100 )

0 69.005

17 442 MUHAMMAD
YASIR

GHULAM FAREED Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

689/1100 (
62.636 )

706/1000
(70.600 )

0 68.212

18 6788 SAMI ULLAH GHULAM SARWAR Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

736/1100 (
66.909 )

1367/2000
(68.350 )

0 67.918

19 6383 MUHAMMAD
WAJAHAT
ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD
ARSHAD

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

705/1050 (
67.143 )

1331/2000
(66.550 )

0 66.727 Fee Chalan
Missing

20 4810 AHSAN KHADIM
HUSSAIN

KHADIM HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1008/1100 (
91.636 )

278/505 (55.050
)

0 66.027 Fee Chalan
Missing
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21 542 WAJID NAWAZ MUHAMMAD
NAWAZ

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

505/850 (
59.412 )

2036/3000
(67.867 )

0 65.332

22 3486 HASSAN SARDAR MUHAMMAD
SHABAN SUKHERA

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

557/850 (
65.529 )

1298/2000
(64.900 )

0 65.089 Fee Chalan
Missing

23 1133 GHULAM GHAZI MUHAMMAD
IQBAL

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

705/1100 (
64.091 )

646/1000
(64.600 )

0 64.447

24 1802 MUHAMMAD
IMRAN

REHAM ALI Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

705/1050 (
67.143 )

630/1000
(63.000 )

0 64.242

25 5362 MUHAMMAD
SALEEM AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD
JAFFAR

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

608/1100 (
55.273 )

1358/2000
(67.900 )

0 64.111

26 4387 SULEMAN SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD
SHAFIQ

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

587/1100 (
53.364 )

675/1000
(67.500 )

0 63.258

27 1098 FAIZAN TARIQ TARIQ JAVED Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

595/1100 (
54.091 )

669/1000
(66.900 )

0 63.057 Fee Chalan
Missing

28 3724 SHARJEEL
SHAHZAD

NUSRAT ALI SAJID Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

627/1100 (
57.000 )

1312/2000
(65.600 )

0 63.02

29 5086 AHMAD SHABIR SHABIR AFZAL Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

648/1100 (
58.909 )

1279/2000
(63.950 )

0 62.438

30 3274 MUHAMMAD
NASEEB

MUHAMMAD
NADEEM

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

604/1100 (
54.909 )

1297/2000
(64.850 )

0 61.868

31 680 MUNAWER
SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD
HUSSAIN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

596/1050 (
56.762 )

640/1000
(64.000 )

0 61.828 Fee Chalan
Missing

32 1199 ASAD ALI MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

624/1100 (
56.727 )

616/1000
(61.600 )

0 60.139

33 4803 MUHAMMAD
RIZWAN

MUHAMMAD
BAKHSH

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

446/850 (
52.471 )

1248/2000
(62.400 )

0 59.421

34 2239 HASSAN AFTAB AFTAB AHMAD Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

554/1100 (
50.364 )

1246/2000
(62.300 )

0 58.718

35 4043 TARIQ MUNIR HAJI MUNIR
HUSSAIN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

423/850 (
49.765 )

1197/2000
(59.850 )

0 56.823
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36 929 MUHAMMAD
AKMAL

MUHAMMAD
AMIN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

556/1050 (
52.952 )

1159/2000
(57.950 )

0 56.45

37 4833 MUHAMMAD
SAEED AHMAD

JAVEED KOSAR Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

0/0 ( 0 ) 767/1000
(76.700 )

0 53.69 Fee Chalan
Missing


