## MNS University of Agriculture Multan 1st Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture Diploma of Agriculture Science (Tuesday 19th of September 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **B.Sc.** (Hons.) Agriculture Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 37000/-) up-to 22 Sep 2023 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

## NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)

  Agriculture (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and \* will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

## **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

## Applicants in Merit (Diploma of Agriculture Science)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	4332	ALI RAZA	MUZAFAR ALI	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	896/1100 ( 81.455 )	1571/2000 (78.550)	0	79.42	
2	6075	GHULAM DASTAGEER	MUHAMMAD BAKHSH	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	820/1100 ( 74.545 )	758/1000 (75.800)	0	75.425	
3	8206	MALIK AYYAZ AHMAD	IRSHAD AHMAD	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	598/850 ( 70.353 )	737/1000 (73.700)	20	74.095	
4	401	UMAR SHAHZAD	IRSHAD AHMAD	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	706/1100 ( 64.182 )	1527/2000 (76.350)	0	72.699	
5	57	iqbal ahmed Khan	IQBAL AHMED KHAN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	706/1050 ( 67.238 )	1500/2000 (75.000)	0	72.672	

Errors and Omissions are Excepted										
5	3713	QAYYUM AFZAL	MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	730/1100 ( 66.364 )	1506/2000 (75.300)	0	72.618		
	1299	ADIL UZ ZAMA	GHULLAM FARID	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	687/1100 ( 62.455 )	767/1000 (76.700)	0	72.425		
	1290	MUZAMMIL HUSSAIN	MANZOOR HUSSAIN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	719/1100 ( 65.364 )	742/1000 (74.200)	0	71.548		
	3234	NAEEM MUBARAK	MUBARAK ALI	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	709/1100 ( 64.455 )	1458/2000 (72.900)	0	70.365		
0	2695	MUHAMMAH MEHRAN AHSAN	AHSAN ULLAH	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	636/1100 ( 57.818 )	756/1000 (75.600)	0	70.266		
1	2846	MUHAMMAD MAROOF	MUHAMMAD SAFDAR	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	786/1100 ( 71.455 )	693/1000 (69.300)	0	69.945		
2	4989	SANWAL SHEHZAD	AHMAD SHER	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	654/1100 ( 59.455 )	744/1000 (74.400)	0	69.915		
3	770	NAEEM MUBARAK	MUBARIK ALI	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	709/1100 ( 64.455 )	719/1000 (71.900)	0	69.665		
4	308	SAQIB SAEED	MUHAMMAD SAEED	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	774/1100 ( 70.364 )	1382/2000 (69.100)	0	69.478		
5	3254	MUHAMMAD MOAIN AKHTAR	AKHTAR HYSSAIN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	661/1100 ( 60.091 )	1457/2000 (72.850)	0	69.022		
6	4287	NAZIK HUSSAIN	MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	654/1100 ( 59.455 )	731/1000 (73.100)	0	69.005		
7	442	MUHAMMAD YASIR	GHULAM FAREED	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	689/1100 ( 62.636 )	706/1000 (70.600)	0	68.212		
8	6788	SAMI ULLAH	GHULAM SARWAR	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	736/1100 ( 66.909 )	1367/2000 (68.350)	0	67.918		
9	6383	MUHAMMAD WAJAHAT ARSHAD	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	705/1050 ( 67.143 )	1331/2000 (66.550)	0	66.727	Fee Cha Missin	
0	4810	AHSAN KHADIM HUSSAIN	KHADIM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1008/1100 ( 91.636 )	278/505 (55.050	0	66.027	Fee Cha Missin	

21	542	WAJID NAWAZ	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	505/850 ( 59.412 )	2036/3000 (67.867)	0	65.332	
22	3486	HASSAN SARDAR	MUHAMMAD SHABAN SUKHERA	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	557/850 ( 65.529 )	1298/2000 (64.900)	0	65.089	Fee Chala Missing
23	1133	GHULAM GHAZI	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	705/1100 ( 64.091 )	646/1000 (64.600)	0	64.447	
24	1802	MUHAMMAD IMRAN	REHAM ALI	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	705/1050 ( 67.143 )	630/1000 (63.000)	0	64.242	
25	5362	MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTAR	MUHAMMAD JAFFAR	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	608/1100 ( 55.273 )	1358/2000 (67.900)	0	64.111	
26	4387	SULEMAN SHAFIQ	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	587/1100 ( 53.364 )	675/1000 (67.500)	0	63.258	
27	1098	FAIZAN TARIQ	TARIQ JAVED	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	595/1100 ( 54.091 )	669/1000 (66.900)	0	63.057	Fee Chala Missing
28	3724	SHARJEEL SHAHZAD	NUSRAT ALI SAJID	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	627/1100 ( 57.000 )	1312/2000 (65.600)	0	63.02	
29	5086	AHMAD SHABIR	SHABIR AFZAL	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	648/1100 ( 58.909 )	1279/2000 (63.950)	0	62.438	
30	3274	MUHAMMAD NASEEB	MUHAMMAD NADEEM	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	604/1100 ( 54.909 )	1297/2000 (64.850)	0	61.868	
31	680	MUNAWER SHAHZAD	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	596/1050 ( 56.762 )	640/1000 (64.000)	0	61.828	Fee Chala Missing
32	1199	ASAD ALI	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	624/1100 ( 56.727 )	616/1000 (61.600)	0	60.139	
33	4803	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN	MUHAMMAD BAKHSH	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	446/850 ( 52.471 )	1248/2000 (62.400)	0	59.421	
34	2239	HASSAN AFTAB	AFTAB AHMAD	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	554/1100 ( 50.364 )	1246/2000 (62.300)	0	58.718	
35	4043	TARIQ MUNIR	HAJI MUNIR HUSSAIN	Diploma of Agriculture	423/850 ( 49.765 )	1197/2000 (59.850)	0	56.823	

Sciences

	Errors and Omissions are Excepted										
36	929	MUHAMMAD AKMAL	MUHAMMAD AMIN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	556/1050 ( 52.952 )	1159/2000 (57.950)	0	56.45			
37	4833	MUHAMMAD SAEED AHMAD	JAVEED KOSAR	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	0/0 ( 0 )	767/1000 (76.700)	0	53.69	Fee Chala Missing		